#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andreas Herrmann	05/09/2011
Istvan Szmolenszki	05/09/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMR Patents S.a.r.l.	
Street Address:	Le Dome, 2-8 Avenue Charles de Gaulle	
City:	Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1653	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13197123

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486893500
Email: Pesta@reising.com

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: P O BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7742.3200.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Simonelli

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026693 FRAME: 0475

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Andreas HERRMANN, In der Au 29, 71364 Winnenden-Baach, Germany and Istvan SZMOLENSZKI, Buehlgarten 21, 71409 Schwaikheim, Germany, an individual, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign, sell and set over to SMR Patents S.à.r.l, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg and having a place of business at Le Dôme, 2-8 Avenue Charles de Gaulle, L-1653 Luxembourg hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following inventions identified by title, and with the docket number of the attorneys of record (Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C.):

# Seal and exterior rear view mirror assembly (Attorney Docket No. 7742.3200.001)

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, continuing applications, and RCE applications, and to receive Letters Patents on the applications for the inventions and discoveries in the United States and any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of unauthorized use or infringement of Letters Patents on the inventions and discoveries and with the right to sue for and collect the damages.

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for himself, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Andreas HERRMANN	Istvan SZMOLENSZKI
	Sano Perli El
Signature	Signature
May 09 <sup>th</sup> , 2011	May 09 <sup>th</sup> , 201 <b>1</b>
Date	Date

PATENT REEL: 026693 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 08/03/2011